
Site name Location (Lat, long) Type Start of record AHD from
LAT (m) or

depth (m)

Abbot Point −19.87◦, 148.10◦ Wave buoy January 2012 14
Bowen −20.02◦, 148.25◦ Storm tide gauge March 1975 −1.78
Shute Harbour −20.29◦, 148.78◦ Storm tide gauge July 1976 −1.91
Laguna Quays −20.60◦, 148.68◦ Storm tide gauge November 1994 −2.81
Mackay −21.04◦, 149.55◦ Wave buoy September 1975 34
Mackay −21.11◦, 149.23◦ Storm tide gauge June 1975 −2.94
Hay Point −21.27◦, 149.31◦ Wave buoy February 1993 10


